505895626 02/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5942327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEROTECH, LLC	04/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARAH HERZOG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL EZRAT NASHIM ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	GIVAT SHUAL STREET	
Internal Address:	POB 35300	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16598874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034150012

Email: rneifeld@neifeld.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD NEIFELD
Address Line 1: 9112 SHEARMAN ST

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOLF0011-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD NEIFELD
SIGNATURE:	/RichardNeifeld/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Serotech to Herzon assignment_WOLF0011-1_11-2_11-3 (002)#page1.tif source=Serotech to Herzon assignment_WOLF0011-1_11-2_11-3 (002)#page2.tif source=Serotech to Herzon assignment_WOLF0011-1_11-2_11-3 (002)#page3.tif source=Serotech to Herzon assignment_WOLF0011-1_11-2_11-3 (002)#page4.tif

PATENT 505895626 REEL: 051697 FRAME: 0590

nd
ľ

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the assignor entity (or entities) and their principle place of business and state of incorporation, listed below (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") own rights in the following applications and patents:

Attorney References; Application Number; Application Filing Type and Date; Application Publication Number; Application Publication Date; Issued Country and Issued Patent Number; Issue Date; Title

Attorney references WOLF0011-1 and Herzog-7238 US RT; application number 13982460, filed as a PCT application on 1/30/2012; published as US 20140018349; published 1/16/2014; issued as US patent number 9789093; issued 9/29/2013, titled "Dosage Regimen, Medication Dispensing Package and Uses Thereof for the Treatment of Major Depressive Disorder"

Attorney references WOLF0011-2 and Herzog-7238-Con1 US RT (151388); application number 15729692, filed as a US application 10/11/2017; published as US 20180028503; published 2/1/2018; pending, titled "Dosage Regimen, Medication Dispensing Package and Uses Thereof for the Treatment of Major Depressive Disorder"

15730288

Attorney references WOLF0011-3 and Herzog-7238-Con2 US RT (151463); application number 15729692, filed as a US application 10/11/2017; published as US 20180028504; published 2/1/2018; pending, titled "Dosage Regimen, Medication Dispensing Package and Uses Thereof for the Treatment of Major Depressive Disorder"

1.00.

WHEREAS, the assignee entity (or entities), their principle places of business and their state of incorporation listed below (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and patents and inventions disclosed or claimed therein and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration;

ASSIGNOR, by these presents do, at this time, sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all rights to the said applications and patents, which includes all rights to claim any invention disclosed in any of said applications and patents, including any rights of priority, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the future or were granted in the past therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof which may be granted in the future or were granted in the past; and this transfer includes all rights to prior judgements; and all rights to collect money for and to obtain injunctions based upon past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE'S suecessors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants(s) the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including firm reference number, filing date, execution date, and any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

-2-

A.C.

ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE

FIRST ASSIGNOR ENTITY:

FIRST ASSIGNOR ENTITY EXACT LEGAL NAME	Serotech, LLC
ADDRESS (in order: street; city; state; country; postal code.)	1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, United States
STATE OF INCORPORATION	Delaware
SIGNATURE:	Jake Com
PRINTED NAME OF SIGNER:	YFHEZLIEL CAINE MD
TITLE OF SIGNOR, FOR FIRST ASSIGNOR ENTITY:	CEO
DATE SIGNED:	April 16, 2019
AUTHORIZATION:	I am authorized to act on behalf of this entity.

There are no other assignors.

ASSIGNEE SIGNATURE

FIRST ASSIGNEE ENTITY:	
FIRST ASSIGNEE ENTITY EXACT LEGAL NAME	SARAH HERZOG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL EZRAT NASHIM ASSOCIATION
ADDRESS (in order: street; city; state; country; postal code.)	Givat Shual Street; POB 35300; Jerusalem; Israel
STATE OF INCORPORATION	Israel Lhales
TITLE OF SIGNOR, FOR FIRST ASSIGNEE ENTITY:	C, E, O,
DATE SIGNED:	April 16, 2019
AUTHORIZATION:	I am authorized to act on behalf of this entity.

There are no other assignees.

RECORDED: 02/03/2020